among the parties of disputed claims and shall not be construed as evidence of any violations by 

Walmart of any federal statute, regulation, or common law obligation.   

INJUNCTION

6 

7. Within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date, Walmart shall pay Plaintiff-Intervenor

Doe total monetary relief in the amount of Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand and One Hundred 

Twelve Dollars ($315,112). Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($13,166) of that 

total, less all legally required payroll tax withholdings, shall constitute back pay, Nineteen 

Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($1,946) of that total shall constitute pre-settlement interest, and the 

remaining Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) of that total shall constitute compensatory